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Premise Alert

2 messages

Tammy Peterson <tpeterson@k3county.net> Wed, May 26, 2010 at 2:17 PM
To: Austin Vining <essexfire@dishmail.net>, Bill Speakman <bs_5601@yahoo.com>, corey1278@aol.com, Dan Riegel
<ChiefR160@aol.com>, "Ed St. Louis" <edstlouis@bourbonnaisfire.org>, James Baird
<jlbaird@thevillageofbradley.com>, Jay Hanson <jph3403@yahoo.com>, Jeff Brosseau <ChiefBrosseau@comcast.net>,
John Boomsma <jboomsma@centraliltrans.com>, Kevin Hack <kevin_hack@rsh.net>, Mark Baines
<pembrokefire1@netzero.com>, Monty Buchanan <momencefire@sbcglobal.net>, ptfpd@aol.com, Richard Shronts
<ChieF111GP@yahoo.com>, Ron Young <ryoung@citykankakee-il.gov>, Ron Young <ryoung@hotmail.com>, Scott
O'Brien <mantenofire@aol.com>, Steve Spraker <k3twpfire@comcast.net>, Bernie Thompson
<bthompson@yvillageofmanteno.com>, Bill Kiep <billkiep@yahoo.com>, Bob Bodemer <bodemer@isp.state.il.us>, Henry
David <hdavid@villageofaromapark.org>, Joe Beard <BeardJ@vil.bourbonnais.il.us>, Mike Kinkade
<chief@ci.kankakee.il.us>, Rick Gilbert <rick-gilbert@sbcglobal.net>, Steve Abrassart <sapd1@sbcglobal.net>, Steve
Coy <secoy@thevillageofbradley.com>, Tim Bukowski <tbukowski@k3county.net>, Tim Swanson
<tswansonmpd@gmail.com>

Cc: Ed Jackson <ejackson@k3county.net>, Kevin McGovern <kmcgovern@k3county.net>

New legislation was implemented that requires PSAP’s with CAD systems to maintain a database of persons with
disabilities or special needs. Below is a link to the form that must be completed by the individual and forwarded to our
office for entry. If you are aware of individuals within your jurisdictions that meet this requirement, please encourage
them to submit a form. Please feel free to give me a call should you have any questions.

http://iwww.kankakeecountysheriff.com/PremiseAlert.htm

Tammy Peterson
9-1-1 Coordinator
Kankakee County ETSB
2380 W. Station St.

Kankakee, IL 60901

http://mail.google.com/a/thevillageofbradley.com/?ui=2&ik=1891c02453 & view=pt&search=inbox... 6/1/2010
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815-937-3915

Steven Coy <secoy@thevillageofbradley.com> Wed, May 26, 2010 at 3:21 PM
To: Mary Mullins <mimullins@thevillageofbradley.com>, Rennetta Raymond <rrraymond@thevillageofbradley.com>,
Alexis Potacki <aspotacki@thevillageofbradley.com>, Angela Sommer <ansommer@thevillageofbradley.com=, "\"Ashley
Price\" m" <aaprice@thevillageofbradley.com>, "\"David Miller\" m" <dImiller@thevillageofbradley.com>, Roger Hackley
<rdhackley@thevillageofbradley.com>, Misty Kerouac <mlKerouac@thevillageofbradley.com>, Kyle Buente
<kabuente@thevillageofbradley.com>, Michael Johnston <mtjohnston@thevillageofbradley.com>, Jeanne Martino
<jemmartino@thevillageofbradley.com>

[Quoted text hidden]

Steven E. Coy

Chief of Paolice

Bradley Police Department
147 South Michigan Ave.
Bradley, IL. 60915

(815) 932-4040

(815) 932-8867 FAX
www.bradleypolice.com
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